503540532 10/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRYDGE LLC	10/19/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYDGE GLOBAL PTE LTD.
Street Address:	110A MEYER ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	437926

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9069527	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: stam@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com,

agraham@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: STACEY M. TAM

Address Line 1: **CARR & FERRELL LLP**

Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY M. TAM
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey M. Tam/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036884 FRAME: 0931 503540532

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Brydge LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 119 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California, 94025 ("Assignor"), does hereby:

- 1. Irrevocably assign and transfer to Brydge Global Pte Ltd., a Singapore corporation with a principal place of business at 110A Meyer Road, Singapore, 437926 ("Assignee"):
 - A. the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

Patent No.	Title	Date Filed	Jurisdiction
9,069,527	Tablet Support Aparatus	22 October 2012	USA

and

- all inventions described and/or claimed in such patents and patent applications, all divisionals, continuations, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions of such patents and applications, and all rights of priority in any of the foregoing patents and applications; and
- all foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, including but not limited to utility models (I.A.1. and I.A.2., collectively, the "Subject Matter"); and
- B. the right to sue third parties and retain damages for patent infringement based on activities occurring on, prior to and after the execution date hereof, including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights; and
- II. Agree, upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.
- III. Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for the Subject Matter in Assignee's own name.
- IV. Grant to Assignee or its designee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

This Assignment of Patent Rights may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

The effective date of this Assignment of Patent Rights is as set forth below (being October 15, 2015).

Signature on behalf of Assignor:

Date of Signature:

October 45, 2015

Printed Name:

Printed Title:

2.